
Kingsley-Pierson Middle School Athletic Schedule 23-24

Middle School Football (6 Games Allowed) 10 Practices Required: 8/24, 8/25, 8/28, 8/29, 8/31, 9/1, 9/4, 9/5, 9/7, & 9/8

Day Date Time VS. Location 

Monday September 18, 2023 4:00 PM Remsen St. Mary's Remsen

Tuesday October 3, 2023 4:00 PM OABCIG Odebolt

Thursday October 5, 2023 4:00 PM West Monona Onawa

Monday October 9, 2023 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Lawton

Thursday October 12, 2023 4:00 PM MVAO Kingsley

Tuesday October 17, 2023 4:00 PM Ridge View Kingsley

Middle School Volleyball (9 Games Allowed)

Day Date Time VS. Location 

Thursday September 7, 2023 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Bronson

Tuesday September 12, 2023 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Pierson

Thursday September 14, 2023 4:00 PM Remsen St. Mary's Pierson

Monday September 18, 2023 4:00 PM River Valley Pierson

Thursday September 21, 2023 4:15 PM Hinton Hinton

Tuesday October 3, 2023 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Moville

Thursday October 5, 2023 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Pierson

Tuesday October 10, 2023 4:00 PM MVAO Pierson

Thursday October 12, 2023 4:00 PM MMC-RU Remsen

Middle School Basketball (12 Games Allowed)

Gender Day Date Time VS. Location 

Boys Tuesday November 14, 2023 4:00 PM MVAO Pierson

Boys Thursday November 16, 2023 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Pierson

Boys Tuesday November 21, 2023 4:00 PM Akron-Westfield Pierson

Boys Monday November 28, 2023 4:00 PM MMC-RU Pierson

Boys Thursday November 30, 2023 4:00 PM MVAO Anthon

Boys Tuesday December 5, 2023 4:00 PM Ridge View Schaller

Boys Thursday December 7, 2023 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Moville

Boys Tuesday December 12, 2023 4:00 PM Westwood Sloan

Boys Monday December 18, 2023 4:00 PM Westwood Pierson

Boys Tuesday January 9, 2024 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Pierson

Boys Thursday January 11, 2024 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Bronson

Girls Tuesday November 14. 2023 4:00 PM MVAO Anthon

Girls Thursday November 16, 2023 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Bronson

Girls Thursday November 30, 2023 4:00 PM MVAO Pierson

Girls Tuesday December 5, 2023 4:00 PM Ridge View Pierson 

Girls Thursday December 7, 2023 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Pierson

Girls Tuesday December 12, 2023 4:00 PM Westwood Pierson

Girls Tuesday January 9, 2024 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Moville

Girls Thursday January 11, 2024 4:00 PM Lawton-Bronson Pierson

Girls Tuesday January 16, 2024 4:00 PM MMC-RU Pierson



Girls Thursday January 18, 2024 4:00 PM River Valley Correctionville

Girls Monday January 22, 2024 4:00 PM River Valley Pierson

Girls Tuesday January 23, 2024 4:00 PM Akron-Westfield Akron

Middle School Wrestling (9 Meets Allowed)

Day Date Time VS. Location 

Friday February 2, 2024 4:00 PM Akron-Westfield Akron

Monday February 5, 2024 4:00 PM Westwood Sloan

Friday February 9, 2024 4:45 PM Central Lyons Rock Rapids

Monday February 12, 2024 4:00 PM Sergeant Bluff Sergeant Bluff

Tuesday February 20, 2024 4:00 PM Woodbury Central Moville

Thursday February 22, 2024 4:00 PM
KP/AW/LB/WC/HIN/WM/RV/AA/MVAO/

SGT Bluff/MMC-RU Kingsley

Monday February 26, 2024 4:00 PM Sergeant Bluff Sergeant Bluff

Tuesday February 27, 2024 4:00 PM Ridge View Schaller

Monday March 4, 2024 4:00 PM OABCIG Odebolt

Friday March 8, 2024 4:00 PM Alta-Aurelia Aurelia

Middle School Track & Field (7 Meets Allowed)

Day Date Time VS. Location 

Tuesday April 9, 2024 4:00 PM Lawton Bronson Lawton

Tuesday April 16, 2024 4:00 PM
KP/SC/OABCIG/WC/HIN/Remsen St. 
Marys/LB/MMC-RU Kingsley

Thursday April 25, 2024 4:00 PM OABCIG Ida Grove

Tuesday April 30, 2024 4:00 PM Hinton Hinton

Friday May 3, 2024 4:00 PM Rivery Valley Correctionville

Tuesday May 7, 2024 4:00 PM WVC Meet TBD

Notes: 

Concussion forms and Physical are required before practicing.
Playing time for sports will not always be equal. If the athlete has been present at practices, is coachable, and 
is academically eligible they will get to play at the competition but not all equal playing time.

For AWAY events, a parent/guardian can sign out their child after the event with the coach.
KPMS 

Athletic
Director
Contact 

Information:

Adam Brand
712-375-5939
abrand@k-pcsd.org


